# OP \$65.00 3570679

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM388823 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		06/21/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEXTRYS, INC.		
Street Address:	4 Middle Street, Suite 226		
City:	Newburyport		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01950		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3570679	DEXTRYS
Serial Number:	77024571	DARWIN PARTNERS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3122076400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-207-1000

**Email:** ipdocket-chi@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew R. Limbert
Address Line 1: 10 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Reed Smith, LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew R. Limbert	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew R. Limbert/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Silicon Valley Bank Release to Dextrys Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Silicon Valley Bank Release to Dextrys Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Silicon Valley Bank Release to Dextrys Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Silicon Valley Bank Release to Dextrys Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page4.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

June 21, 2016

WHEREAS, each of the persons listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (each individually a "<u>Grantor</u>", and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") granted to <u>SILICON VALLEY BANK</u>, a California corporation (the "<u>Bank</u>"), a security interest in, among other things, certain of the Grantors' trademarks listed on <u>Schedule II</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Subject Trademarks</u>") pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 15, 2012 (the "<u>Agreement</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby (1) releases, discharges and relinquishes the Bank's security interest in the Subject Trademarks, whether granted pursuant to the Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Agreement, (2) reassigns to the Grantors all right title, and interest that the Bank may have had in the Subject Trademarks, including the goodwill associated with the Subject Trademarks, any and all applications or registrations therefor, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits, whether granted pursuant to the Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Agreement, and (3) acknowledges and agrees that any and all right, title or interest of the Bank in any of the Grantors' intellectual property arising under the Agreement, including the Subject Trademarks, does hereby cease and become void.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank, by the signature below of its duly authorized representative, agrees to be bound by the provisions of this full release as of the date above first written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation

Name: Kya PerensoroffTitle: Manassing Pirector

Signature Page to Intellectual Property Release

# Schedule I

DEXTRYS INC	Incorporation  Massachusetts
Grantor	

Schedules to Intellectual Property Release

# Schedule II

# **Trademark Registrations and Applications**

<b>Description</b>	Jurisdiction of Registration	Registration/Application Number
D & Design	European Union	1363282
Darwin Partners	European Union	1319268
Darwin Partners	United States	77024571
Dextrys	United States	3570679
Dextrys	Hong Kong	301017594
Making China Easy	US State - Massachusetts	70087

 $Schedules\ to\ Intellectual\ Property\ Release$ 

**RECORDED: 06/22/2016**